
€19,546.70

€19,546.70

€19,734.32

€19,734.32

 Richard Humphreys                                                                           

[Former Councillor]                                                   

Dundrum  Area Committee                                               

Stillorgan LEA                                                                                             

Payments 2017                            

Gratuity Payment

Gratuity Payment

Service: 12 June 2009 - 7 May 2015

Total Gratuity Paid                             
[12 May 2017]

Service: 18 June 2004 - 11 May 2010

Total Gratuity Paid                                                         
[21 March 2017]

Gratuity Payments to Former Councillors

Gratuity Payment

 Jim O'Leary                                                                          

[Former Councillor]                                                   

Dundrum  Area Committee                                               

Dundrum LEA                                                                                             

Payments 2017                            

Gratuity Payment




